RESOLUTION No. 2019-02

CITY OF COATESVILLE CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA DESIGNATING EMERGENCY RESPONSE SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR THE CITY OF COATESVILLE

WHEREAS, the City of Coatesville is a responsible under the City Code or applicable Municipal Code for the public safety of the residents of the City of Coatesville; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the County of Chester has requested that the City of Coatesville provide a resolution outlining the methods and agencies chosen to fulfill the public safety needs of the City of Coatesville for the efficient administration of the integrated emergency communications system of the Chester County Department of Emergency Services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Coatesville Fire department will provide fire protection. Coatesville Fire Department chooses a combination of designated primary coverage area and the use of Automatic Vehicle Location services.

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED the Washington Hose Company will provide ambulance services; and,

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED the Coatesville Police Department will provide fulltime police protection; and,

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED the Coatesville Fire Department will provide rescue service; and,

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED that Brandywine Hospital provide Advanced Life Support Services; and,

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED that Garry Alderman is designated as Emergency Management Coordinator; and

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED that the Coatesville City Council have reviewed and revised, if necessary, and adopted City of Coatesville Emergency Operations Plan; and has reviewed and adopted the National Incident Management System as a common operating practice.

AND FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED, the contact person(s) between said organizations and the Chester County Department of Emergency Services shall be Garry Alderman.

ADOPTED as a Resolution this 7th day of January 2019, effective immediately.

Sweeter lotter

Linda Lavender-Norris City Council President

ATTEST

Michael Trio City Manager

CERTIFICATION:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution duly adopted at the Organizational Meeting of City Council on this 7th day of January 2019 and recorded in the Minutes as such.

Michael Trio City Manager